OP \$165.00 125907

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Warner Chilcott PLC		05/16/2005	CORPORATION: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Warner Chilcott Company, Inc.		
Street Address:	Union Street Km 1.1		
City:	Fajardo		
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO		
Postal Code:	00738		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PUERTO RICO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1259073	DORYX
Registration Number:	251253	PYRIDIUM
Registration Number:	2341466	PYRIDIUM PLUS
Registration Number:	2467064	WARNER CHILCOTT
Registration Number:	2450567	wc
Registration Number:	2467073	WC WARNER CHILCOTT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)226-1995

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.226.7700

Email: TNguyen@yeellp.com
Correspondent Name: Donovan & Yee LLP

Address Line 1: 110 Greene Street - Suite 700
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary A. Donovan

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/Mary A. Donovan/			
Date:	05/19/2005			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assgn doc WCPLC to WCCI#page1.tif source=Assgn doc WCPLC to WCCI#page2.tif source=Assgn doc WCPLC to WCCI#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003088 FRAME: 0273

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Warner Chilcott PLC, an Ireland corporation, having its principal place of business at Lincoln House, Lincoln Place, Dublin 2, Ireland (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademarks and the registrations therefor shown on the attached SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS (hereinafter referred to as the "TRADEMARKS"); and

WHEREAS, Warner Chilcott Company, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, having its principal place of business at Union Street Km 1.1, Fajardo, Puerto Rico 00738 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire business or portion thereof to which the TRADEMARKS pertain, and acquiring all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

ASSIGNOR hereby transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire business or portion thereof to which the TRADEMARKS pertain and the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the TRADEMARKS together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS; and

ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the TRADEMARKS, the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representative;

ASSIGNOR further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to record the TRADEMARKS as the property of ASSIGNEE; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute such further documents as may be required to record ASSIGNEE as the owner of the TRADEMARKS herein assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been executed this ____day of May, 2005.

WARNER CHILCOTT PLC

By:

Name: Koner Boissonneaut

Title: Director

WARNER CHILCOTT COMPANY, INC.

Rv.

Name: Kurker Buissonneaut

Title:)) /// thy

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

UNITED STATES: REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION #
DORYX	11/29/1983	1,259,073
PYRIDIUM	01/01/1929	251,253
PYRIDIUM PLUS	4/11/2000	2,341,466
WARNER CHILCOTT	7/10/2001	2,467,064
WC & Design	5/15/2001	2,450,567
WC WARNER CHILCOTT & Design	7/10/2001	2,467,073

05/17/2005 TUE 09:0**TRANDEMAR**(79] 2001